CH \$265.00 4731472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank		02/15/2019	State Bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACProducts, Inc.	
Street Address:	3551 Plano Parkway	
City:	The Colony	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Smart, LLC	
Street Address:	70680 County Road 23	
City:	New Paris	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46553	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4731472	ADVANTA
Registration Number:	4743029	ADVANTA CABINETS
Registration Number:	4743028	ADVANTA CABINETS
Serial Number:	86588540	STUDIO FULL ACCESS
Registration Number:	4744678	ACPI
Registration Number:	4860341	ECHELON CABINETRY
Serial Number:	76678618	ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	4241158	SMART C A B I N E T R Y
Registration Number:	3830129	SMART CABINETRY
Registration Number:	4221695	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent TRADEMARK

OCCCC FDAME

900485784 REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0102

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109764-0063-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald M. Duvernay	
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ally-ACProducts and Smart Release#page1.tif source=Ally-ACProducts and Smart Release#page2.tif source=Ally-ACProducts and Smart Release#page3.tif source=Ally-ACProducts and Smart Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0103

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of February 15, 2019, by ALLY BANK, as Agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of ACProducts, Inc. and Smart, LLC (together with their successors and assigns, each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of January 3, 2017 (the "Grant") by Grantors in favor of Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6430/0747, the Grantors assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Grant), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/155-7059496.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

Name: for

e: Joseph Ska

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Application Date	Registration Date	Application Number
ACProducts, Inc.	ARMSTRONG ADVANTAGE PROGRAM			Docket No. T6396/
ACProducts, Inc.	ADVANTA	9/23/14	5/5/15	4731472
ACProducts, Inc.	ADVANTA CABINETS	9/23/14	5/26/15	4743029 & 4743028
ACProducts, Inc.	STUDIO FULL ACCESS	4/6/15		86588540
ACProducts, Inc.	ACPI	2/12/14	5/26/15	4744678
ACProducts, Inc.	ECHELON CABINETRY	2/10/14	5/26/15	4860341
ACProducts, Inc.	ELEMENTS	6/22/07	10/21/08	76678618
Smart, LLC	SMART CABINETRY	3/2/12	11/13/12	4,241,158
Smart, LLC	SMART CABINETRY	2/4/09	08/10/10	3,830,129

Schedule A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0106

Grantor	Trademark	Application Date	Registration Date	Application Number
Smart, LLC	Λ	3/2/12	10/9/12	4,221,695

Not Registered:

Owner ACProducts, Inc.	Title ARMSTRONG CABINET PRODUCTS
Smart, LLC	SMARTCABINETRY.COM